3R3K
D
C
F F
A
E
B
Inductance code

C 4M 5 3 2
Tolerance code
Type code
Dimension code
Electrical code
Appendix code 1 : Classification
Appendix code 2 : Package
Ⅶ﹒Drawing number expression：
Non-antistatic
Reference code
500 pcsAntistatic
C T /R (Reel package) Non-antistatic 2,000 pcsAntistatic
D T /R (Reel package) UCT Non-antistatic 500 pcsAntistatic
F T /R (Reel package) Non-antistatic 1,000 pcsAntistatic
UCT
UCT
UCT
Code RemarkInner package Cover tape Carrier tape Package Q'TYBag
Ⅷ﹒Reliability test：
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
ABC'S DWG NO.PROD.
NAME REV.
REF. :
PAGE 6
Item Reference documents Test Condition Test  Specification
1.High Temperature MIL-STD-202 Method 108Exposure     2.Time:96±2 hours.
1.Temperature: 125±2℃ 1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
2.Temperature Cycling    JESD22-A 104
1.Temperature:
2.Number of cycle:100 cycle
3.Dwell time:30 minutes
1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
3.Biased Humidity Test    MIL-STD-202 Method 103
-40℃ ~ +125℃
1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
4.Operational Life     JESD22-A 108
1.No pollution on the surface of products.
2.Clear marking.
3.No crack.
5.External Visual  JESD22-B 101 & Inspect product constructions, marking and
workmanship.MIL-STD-883 Method 2009
6.Physical Dimensions     Verify physical dimensions to the applicable
product detail specification.JESD22-B 100 Per product specification standard
1.No body change in apperarance.
2.No marking blurred.
3.Inductance shall not change 7.Resistance to solvents    Immerse into solvent for 3±0.5 minutes &
brush 10 times for 3 cycles.MIL-STD-202 Method 215
   more than ±10%.
1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
8.Vibration Test        MIL-STD-202 Method 204
1.No mechanical or electrical damage.
2.Inductance shall not change
   more than ±10%.
9.Resistance To MIL-STD-202 Method 210 1.Highest temperature：
≧2.Time（temp.  217℃）：60~150 Second.
3.Reflow times：3 times.
250±5℃.
   Soldering Heat Test           & J-STD020
10.Saturation Current 1.Applied rated current for 5 second.
2.Rated current
JIS C 6436 & Inductance shall not drop
User SPEC. more than 10% max.